#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	eyance:	Assignee, listed as Monsoon Mu 029923 Frame 0662. Assignor(s	ct the Assignor, listed as Prabhat Jain, and the ultimedia, Inc. previously recorded on Reel s) hereby confirms the correct Assignor is the correct Assignee is Monsoon Multimedia	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Monsoon Multimedi	a, Inc.		02/26/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	 ′ DATA			
<u>.</u>			]	
Name:		Itimedia India Limited		
Street Address:	=	3rd Floor, Tower B, Logix Technology Park		
Internal Address:		Sector 127		
City: State/Country:	]	Noida		
Postal Code:	201302			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numbe	er	
i i oporty	8218941			
Patent Number:		0210941		
Patent Number:	JL	0210941	J	
Patent Number:			]	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	2E DATA 4157056	)383	]	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA 4157056 Il be sent via US d	3383 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst	]	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	4157056 <i>4157056</i> <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-705	5383 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -6377	]	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	2E DATA 4157056 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-705 kthrockm	3383 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst	]ີ ໂຟ.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA 4157056 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-705- kthrockm ne: Dergosit	3383 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> -6377 norton@dergnoah.com	<u> </u>	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA 4157056 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-705 kthrockm ne: Dergosit Three Er Suite 410	5383 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -6377 norton@dergnoah.com is & Noah LLP mbarcadero Center 0		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Narr Address Line 1:	CE DATA 4157056 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-705 kthrockm ne: Dergosit Three Er Suite 410	5383 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -6377 norton@dergnoah.com is & Noah LLP mbarcadero Center		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA 4157056 <i>Il be sent via US 1</i> 415-705 kthrockm ne: Dergosit Three Er Suite 410 San Frar	5383 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -6377 norton@dergnoah.com is & Noah LLP mbarcadero Center 0	<i>[ul.</i>	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA 4157056 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 415-705- kthrockm ne: Dergosit Three Er Suite 410 San Frar	5383 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -6377 norton@dergnoah.com is & Noah LLP mbarcadero Center 0 ncisco, CALIFORNIA 94111	<i>Eul.</i>	

502369208

# REEL: 030537 FRAME: 0407

Signature:	/lgor Shoiket/	
Date:	06/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=941_OriginalConfReceipt#page1.tif source=941_OriginalConfReceipt#page2.tif source=8218941_Assignment_3-5-13#page1.tif		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na	ne	Execution Date			
Prabhat Jain		02/26/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Monsoon Multim	edia, Inc.				
Street Address: 1730 South Amp	hlett Blvd.				
Internal Address: Suite 101					
City: San Mateo					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code: 94402					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type	Number				
Patent Number: 8218	941				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 4157056383					
	(415) 705-6377				
Email: ccrabtree@dergnoah.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: DERGOSITS & NOAH LLP					
Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center					
Address Line 2: Suite 410					
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1362.03					

NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	Michael E. Dergosits
Signature:		/Michael E. Dergosits/
Date:		03/05/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=8218941_Assignment_3-5-13#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT2293 03/05/201	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Monsoon Multimedia, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, 1730 South Amphlett Blvd., Suite 101 San Mateo, CA 94402, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM TO TRANSFER VIDEO FROM A VIDEO SOURCE TO OPTICAL MEDIA

- is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office; []
  - was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ as U.S. Application No.\_\_\_\_\_; []
  - was patented under U.S. Patent No. 8,218,941 on July 10, 2012. [X]

WHEREAS, Monsoon Multimedia India Limited, a corporation of the Country of India, 3rd Floor, Tower B, Logix Technology Park, Sector 127, Noida, 201302 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	DF, Assignor has hereinto signed his/her hame to this at	ssignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	S.S. GUPTA ADVOCATE	Prabhat Jair SIG. ATTESTED
State of	ADVOCANA Roida Delhi & Noida G.B. Magar (U.P. Reg. No. 7346	S.S., GUPTA, ADVOCATE
County of		NOTARY PUBLIC Delhi & Noida G.B. Nagar (U.P.
executed the same in his/her/their	before me.	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they

or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

**RECORDED: 06/03/2013**